## JJC Aviation Headset Hanger Mounting Kit Model # JJC-1702

This kit provides a 1" X 6/32 Stainless Steel screw and matching Self locking nut. Also included are 2 18-8 Stainless washers and 1 Male Snap Fastener. If you have access to get to the back of the area where the Headset Hanger is mounted then this kit will provide a more secure mounting option then the one offered with the standard sheet metal screw mount.

## **INSTALL INSTRUCTIIONS**

This Kit replaces the standard 5/8" Male Snap Half screw that comes with the Headset Hanger. Assemble the kit as illustrated in the drawing below. If there is no available mounting hole, Use a #25 or 5/32" Drill Bit to drill a hole into the mounting surface. <u>WARNING!!! DO NOT DRILL INTO A STRUCTURAL COMPONENT</u>. You must use the spacer that comes with the headset hanger. One washer must be installed between the Male Snap Half and the spacer. The second washer can either be used between the spacer and mounting surface or it can be used between the mounting surface and the Lock Nut. Tighten the nut snuggly against the mounting surface so that there is no play in the assembly. <u>Do not over tighten</u>, the Lock Nut will not loosen on its own. When you finish the Headset Hanger should swivel freely around the spacer.



## LIMITED WARRANTY

JJC Aviation Inc. warrants this product to be free of defects in manufacture for a period of one year from the date of purchase by the original retail purchaser. This warranty is not transferable to any other purchaser or user of the product. JJC Aviation's liability is limited only to the repair or replacement of the defective product. We are not responsible for problems related to misuse, abuse, improper installation, or damage to other aircraft components or systems. To obtain service under this warranty the purchaser must contact JJC Aviation Inc. to obtain an RMA number before the product will be accepted for repair. Items shipped to JJC Aviation Inc. without an authorized RMA number may be returned to the sender without being repaired. Once the RMA has been issued the product must be returned to the address below. The RMA number should be clearly written in on the outside of the package. It is the responsibility of the sender to properly package the product. The shipment must be prepaid. JJC Aviation Inc. cannot accept packages sent collect or postage due. Once the item has been received JJC Aviation Inc. will notify the sender and provide an estimated return date. JJC Aviation Inc. will repair or replace the defective product at their discretion. Once service has been completed JJC Aviation Inc. will return the product prepaid to the indicated return address.

For Warranty services obtain an RMA and return to this address: JJC Aviation Inc. 5000 Hwy 17 Suite 18 #215 Fleming Island, FL 32003-8230 Attention: RMA # (Insert number issued)